
This is in response to your inquiry 
above mentioned ODP applicants. 

Embassy of the United States of America 

DATE: l130C1 '9&9 

IV: 

regarding the 

A Letter of Intrq9uction (LOI) for this case was issued on 
-:SU\....- Q?,~ t t\ <"6'") • As it appears that the LOI was never received we 
are issuin anbther. . 

The applicants should present the LOI to the security office in the area 
where they live in conjunction with their application for emigration. 

Some family members may not be included on the LOI. These would include 
sons and daughters over 21 years of age or other relatives who do not 
have their own eligibility, such as a current immigrant visa petition. 
While they --are not el-ig ible . for inclusion on the LOI, should they appear 
for interview with the other eligible family. members th~~rdependancy and 
eligibility for the program will be determined at that time. 

No further action will be taken on this case until their names appear on 
a list of names received from the Vietnamese authorities as being 
eligible for interview by the ODP. The compilation of this list is under 
the control of the Vietnamese authorities. 

If the applicants receive ex~t permits, passports or other indication 
that their names have been presented to the u.S. authorities, it should 
be seen as a good sign. However, they should be advised that it is often 
months between the notification of the applicants and the actual receipt 
of the list by the u.S. ODP. ODP must receive this list before they can 
be considered for interview. Once their names appear on a list the file 
will be reviewed and, when determined to be documentarily complete, their 
names will be proposed for interview by ODP staff in Vietnam. Any 
additional documentation will be requested from the anchor relative in 
the u.S. 

Please assure that ODP is kept apprised of any aadress or family. 
composition changes relating to this case.-

r 
u.S. rly Departure Program 



cM~ASSY OF THE UNITEO STATES OF AM~RICA 
~AN~KOK, THAIL~N~ 

OCT 13, 1939 

TO WHOM IT MAY CJ~CERN: 

HUYNH VAN TRUNG 
NGUYEN THI NtiOI 
HUYNH THI MY HANH 
HUYNH VAN dUY 
HUYNH THI uUYEN MAr 
HUYNH THI MAl TRANG 
HUYNH ANH THAN 
HUYNH NGOe A~H 

AOORESS IN VlfTN~M: 

VEWL#: 31371 

BORN 
80PN 
eORN 
SORN 
BORN 
~ORN 

BORN 
80~'" 

A 177, SINH Jue 
31NH NHAM 
THUA~ .~N 

SONG BE 

1? JUL 
1 JAN 
5 JUN 

14 ~1AY 

6 JAN 
1 ).~ ~AY 

1~ JUN 
17 JUL 

34 
42 
5~ 

" 63 
66 
68 
70 
74 

(IV 45?74) 
lo4IFE 
UN~A~R!EO DAUGHTER 
UNMARRIED SON 
UNMA~R!EO DAUGHTER 
UNMAQRIEO 3AUGHTER 
UN"'A~RIE~ SON 
UNMARRIEO DAUGHTER 

NHUNG N&UOl co TEN T~EN DAY Duoe Cal NHU T~M OU TIEU-CHUlN DE OINH-CU 
TAl HOA-KY. TUY NHIEN, SU QUYET-OINH CUOl CUNG DE HOI OU OIEU-KIEN 
CON TUY THUOC VAO CUOC PHONG-VAN CUA VIEN-tHUC SO OI-fRU HAY TUY VIEN 
LANH-SU HO~-~Y VA KET-~UA VIEC KHAM SUC KHOE VA THU-NG~IfM Y-TE CAN 
THIET. Of CO SU CHAP-THUAN CUOI CUNG CUA VIEN-CHUC HOA-KY, VA T~UOC 
KHI ROI KHOI VIET-NAM, MOl NGUOI CAN CO SUC KHOE TOT OEP VA HOI OU 
NHUNG OIEU-KIEN CUA LUAT DI-TRU HO~-KY. 

VI THE, TRONG TRUONG HOP NHUNG NGUOI NAY DUOC CHINH-QUYfN VI!T-N4M CHO 
PHEP XUAT-CANH, CHUN~ Tor ¥EU CAU OUY iI CHO PH=P ~O ~UOC THI HA~H TAl 
VIET-NAM NHUNG THU-TUC CAN THI~T LleN-~VAN DEN HO-50 XIN ROI KHOI 
VlcT-NAM, THEO CHUONG-1RINH ~A DI CO TRAT TU (ODP), KE CA NHUNG THU­
TUC KHAM SUC-KHOE, THU-NGHIEM '-TE CAN THIET VA DUOC CHINH-QUYEN 
VIET-NAM CHO PHEP GAP VIEN-CHUC CO THAM-~UYEN CUA CHINH-P~U HOA-KY DE 
OUOC PHONG-VAN. 

OIEU KIEN DUOC OINH-CU T~I HOA-KY CUA SAT CU NGUJI N!O CO TEN TRONG TO 
THU ~Ar, CO THE KHONG CON HIEU LUC NUA, TRONG MOT SO T~U~NG HOP, BAO 
GOM CA HON-NHAN, LY-OI, DEN TUOI 21, HAY QUA oar. 

OOP-I 
u7/8 ) u10821~ 

~INC~tIi·1i /e...t!o':'-- ·3, o ,/{~" ~~~ .. "'~()'. 
'cYttlA..~ . fr.e(~ 

DAVI~ • -. E 
COUN·r~ ~,,~~E~·mASSY 
REFUGE!: .~If;RATloN AFFAIRS 



=M~ASSY OF THE U~ITED STATES OF AM:RICA 
~ANGK0~, THAIL~N~ 

JCT 13, 1939 

TO WHOM IT MAY e)~CEKN: 

HUYNH VAN TRUNG 
NGuYEN THl N~Ol 
HUYNH THI MY H~N~ 

HUYNH "AN rlUY 
HUYNH THI DUYEN MAr 
HUYNH THI MAl TRAN~ 

HUYNH AN:-t THAN 
HUYNH NG,)C A!'Ij~ 

VEWL#: 31371 

B::>R~ 

~"pt.j 

BORN 
S0RN 
bORN 
'::ORN 
SOR~ 

[)O~\j 

A 177, SINH JU: 
~ INH NHAM 
T HlJ A 'J "III 
~ONG '3:: 

19 JUL 34 (IV 45?7'4) 
1 JAN 4'2 WIFE 
5 JUN 52 UN'!A~RIE!J !)AUGHTER 

1"'- ''lAY 63 UN~ARRIED SON 
6 JAN 66 uNMA~RIeo OAUGHTER 

1 :~ "1AY 68 UNMA~R!Ef) :lAUGHTER 
1 ;: JUN 70 UN~ARRIE!) SON 
17 JUL 74 UNMA~RIEO DAUGHTER 

NHUN; NGUOI CO TEN TREN DAY Duoe Cal NHU TAM DU TIEU-CHUAN DE DINH-CU 
TAl HQA-KY. TUY NHIEN, SU QUYET-OINH CUOI CUNG DE HOI DU OIEU-KIEN 
CO~ TUY THuoe VAO cuae PHONG-VAN eUA VIEN-tHUe so OI-TRU HAY TUY VIEN 
LANH-SU HO~-~Y VA KET-~UA VIet KHAM sue KHOE VA THU-NGHIEM Y-TE CAN 
THIET. DE eo SU erlAP-THUAN CUOl CUNG eUA VIEN-CHue MOA-lY, VA T~UOC 

KHI ~OI KHOI VIET-NA~, MOl NGUOI CAN CO sue KHOE TOT OEP VA HOI DU 
NHUNG OIEU-KIEN eUA LUAT DI-TRU HO~-KY. 

VI THE, TRONG TRUONG HOP NHUNG NJUOI NAY Duoe CHINH-~UYEN VI~T-NAM eHO 
PHEP XUAT-eANH, CHUNG TOI YEu tAU OUy vI CMO PHEP ~O Duoe THI HANH TAl 
VIET-HAM NHUNG THU-TUC eAN THI~T LIEN-;UAN D~N HO-SO XlN ROI KHOI 
VleT-NAM, THEO CHUONG-TRINH ~A 01 CO T~AT TU (OOP), KE CA NHUNG THU­
TUe KHAM SUC-KHO:, THU-NGHIEM Y-TE CAN THI=T VA DUOe CHlNH-QUYEN 
VIET-NAM eHO PHEP GAP VIEN-CHUe C0 THAM-QUYEN CUA CHIN~-P~U HO~-KY DE 
ouoe PHONG-VAN. 

OIeu KIEN DUOC OINH-eU T~l HOA-KY eUA SAT CU NGUJI N~O CO TEN TRONG TO 
THU NAY, CO THE ~HONG CON HlEU LUC NUA, TRONG MOT SO TRU~NG ~OP, SAO 
GeM CA HON-NHA~, LY-O!, DE~ TUOI 71, HAY ~u~ 001 • 

OOP-I 
u7/8S J18a21~ 

COlJN ...,...,..---,:~~. E MBA S S Y 
RATION AFFAIRS 



HUYNH VAN TRUN~ 

A 177, SINH DUe 
aINH NHAM 
THUAN AN 
SONG BE 
VIET NAM 

Orderly J~par~ure ~rogram 
American Embassy 

apo San Fr~ncisco 96346 

!V Number : 45274 

ThQ enclosed information pertain~ to your interest in the Orderly 
Departure Pro;ram. Pl~ase read and follow all the instructions 
very car~fully. Wnen co~municating with this office by lett~r, 
you must ALWAYS refer to the IV numb~r exactly as it appears 
abova. 

Followin~ is an Englisn transl~tion of th~ enclosed Letter of 
Introduction : 

The abov. named indi~~du~l~ appear to Qual~fv for resettlement in the 
united States of America. A fin)l decision as to their eligibility, 
ho~ever, can only be mad? 3fter they h~v~ been interviawed by the 
appropriate un1ted $tat~s immi;r~tion or consular officials ~nd have 
haa certain required medical examinations and tests. ~pproval will 
depend on the individuals being determined by U.S. officials, prior to 
the individual·s departure from Vietnam, to De in satisfactory health 
and to meet the requirem~nts of U.S. i~mi9ration laws. 

Therefore, should these individuals receive eKit permission from the 
Vietnamese Govarnment, we re~uast that tney be permitted to undertake 
in V1etnam all f~rmalities and processing connected with their 
application to leave Vletnam under t~e U.S. Order11 Departure Program, 
including the re~uired medical eKaminations and tests, and that they 
be permitted by th~ Vietnamese authorities to appear before the appro-. 
priate United States Government officials to be interviewed. 

The qualification of any individual named in tnis letter for r~s~ttle­
ment in the United States may be invalidated in certain situations, 
includin; ~arriale, divorce, the att3in~ent of 3~~ of 21, or de3th. 

Encl: Letter of Introduction 
Instructions 

COM 1ST 



Embassy of the United States of America 

Bangkok, Thailand 

INSTRUCTIONS 

Enclosed is a Letter of Introduction (LOI) which you should send 
to your relatives/friends in Vietnam to help them obtain Exit 
Permits from the Vietnamese authorities. Tbey should present 
this LOr to their local People's Committee when they apply for 
Exit Permits. 

Please uncieIstand that a Letter of Introduction does not 
guarantee that your relativeslfriendswilf-~recerveexlt 
permission. Getting Exit Permits depends on your 
relatives/friends and the Vietnamese authorities. 
Your relatives/friends may have to apply several times. 

Please keep us informed of any change in your address, or in 
the address of the persons named in the Letter of Introduction. 
Always refer to their file (IV) numbers when you communicate 
with us. 

If your relatives/friends are already in possession of Exit 
Permits, they should request to be interviewed and should also 
ask for a medical examination. 

Our address when writing from tbe United States is: 

Orderly Departure Program 
American Embassy - Box 58 
APO San Francisco 96346-0001 

Our address when writing from Vietnam is: 

ODP-l2 (04l3f: 6/89) 

To Cong-Tac Viet-Nam 
6 Chu-Van-An 
Ha-Noi 
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,OCT 2 5 1989 
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H6I Gang ouan I'll 
BO.ard Of Directors 

lOU .... l1iO 

NCUYtNTtI!~ 
fCIYtii 0trit.It CiAo 
NCUYfH VAN cilI 
NCUYiN xuAH tAN 

"LOWMAN 
lRAN "N DUNC 
lRAH Ttl! PHt.IONc; 

Ban Chfp Hanh T.U. 
Executive Board 

KHUc: ..... THC1 
Pfesident 

NQ.IVfN ouiMt ~ 
,,, VICe-President 

lRAH dot DUNC 
2l'1li VICe-President 

NQJY£N VAH c;Q 
Secretiry Ciener1I 

1RM Ttl! PHUONc 
Deputy Secretiry 

fGJVtN 1'H! ~ 
Treasun!I' 

C6VinDoan 
AClYlSorv COmmittee 

~lOWMAN 
I«lJYiH xuAN tAN 

HOI CIA eiNH TU NHAN CHfNH TRI VIET NAM . . . 
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

P.O. BOX 5435, ARLINGTON, VA 22205-0635 
TELEPHONE: 703-560-0058 

Orderly Departure Program 
American Embassy, Box 58 
APO San Francisco 96346-0001 

Date 

Re: HUYNH VAN TRUNG 

Date of Birth: 7-19-34 

IVI: 45274 

VEWL I: 31371 

Dear Sir/Madam: 

fJ f.~ C 2 ~~ 1988 

In reference to the case above we request your 
office to please reissue a Letter of Introduction (LOI) 
because the applicant never did receive the original 
LOI sent by you. The LOI is required in order to apply 
for the exit visa with the Vietnamese authority. 

It is also requested that the Letter of Introduction 
be sent to our Association at the address appeared above. 

Thank you very much for your kind and prompt atten­
tion regarding this case. 

Enclosures. 

Sincerely yours, 

Khuc Minh Tho (Mrs.) 
President 

NOTE: The applicant has been sponsored by ~. __________________ ~ 

_________________ as shown in the attachments. 



H6I Dang ouoin TI'I 
Board of Directors -

a(JC"'THO 
NCU'ltHntt ....... 
HQrdN ouYNH GiAo 
NCt.IVfN YM GO 
NCUVfN xuMlAN 
HlPlQWMM 

DMICUOUNG 
lRAN TH! PHlO«i 

Ban Chip Harm T.II. 
Executive Board 

1Hlk..,THC1 
President 

tOJ'dN auiNH ~ 
1~ Vtce-Pre$idenI: 

nW.r.:NOUNG 
2nd~ 

NCUYiN YAH cO 
'iecn!'I:.wy Gener.II 

TItAN TH! PHOONc 
0t0utY 'iecn!'I:.wy 

NOOYiN 1l4! ~ 
Treasurer 

C6vanDoin 
AdvIsOry COmmittee 

'" , , ,..., ,.,.. 
HOI CIA f>INH TU NHAN CHINH TRI VIET NAM . . . 

FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

P.O. BOX 5435. ARUNGTON. VA 22205.()635 
TELEPHONE: 703-560-0058 

Date fJJ:C 2 ~ 1988 

Orderly Departure Program 
American Embassy, Box 58 
APO San Francisco 96346-0001 

Re: HUYNH VAN TRUNG 

Date of Birth: 7-19-34 

IVI: 45274 

VEWL I: 31371 

Dear Sir/Madam: 

In reference to the case above we request your 
office to please reissue a Letter of Introduction (LOI) 
because the applicant never did receive the original 
LOI sent by you. The LOI is required in order to apply 
for the exit visa with the Vietnamese authority. 

It is also requested that the Letter of Introduction 
be sent to our Association at the address appeared above. 

Thank you very much for your kind and prompt atten­
tion regarding this case. 

Enclosures. 

Sincerely yo.urs, 

Ihuc Minh Tho (Mrs.) 
President 

NOTE: The applicant has been sponsored by ~ __________________ ~ 

as shown in the attachments. 



HOI D&1g ouin Trl 
Boanl-of Dlrec:ton 
IOI'Jc .... THO 
NQ.JYfN TH! ~ 
HCa.MN auYNH ciAo 
~viHcO 
NCUYIN xuAH WI 
.lOWUAN 
nr.v.QlOUNC 

lRAH1'H!~ 

Ban Chfp Harth T.lI. 
Executive Board 

aU w.H THd 
Pmident 

NQJViN ouYM. C"iAo 
1. vee-President 

lRAHU,OUNC 

2nd VJa!.Pre'Sident 
tC.UYiN VAN 00t 

'SectetIIY CenenI 
TRlN TH! PHUtiNG 

DeoutV 5ecreaIIv 
ICilIVEN fH! ~ 

Treasurer 

C6Yanooan 
Advisory committee 

HiPlOWUAH 

~xuANWI 

........ , , ,..,.. I ,.... 

HOI CIA f)INH TU NHAN CHINH TRI VIET NAM . . . 
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

P.O. BOX 5435. ARLINGTON. VA 22205-0635 
TELEPHONE: 703-560-0058 

Date 
fH:C 2 ~! 1988 

Orderly Departure Program 
American Embassy, Box 58 
APO San Francisco 96346-0001 

Re: HUYNH VAN TRUNG 

Date of Birth: 7-19-34 

IVI: 45274 

VEWL I: 31371 

Dear Sir/Madam: 

In reference to the case above we request your 
office to please reissue a Letter of Introduction (LOI) 
because the applicant never did receive the original 
LOI sent by you. The LOI is required in order to apply 
for the exit visa with the Vietnamese authority. 

It is also requested that the Letter of Introduction 
be sent to our Association at the address appeared above. 

Thank you very much for your kind and prompt atten­
tion regarding this case. 

Enclosures. 

Sincerely yo.urs, 

Khuc Minh Tho (Mrs.) 
President 

NOTE: The applicant has been sponsored by ~' _____________________________ .• 

as shown in the attachments. 



OOP CHECK FORM 

Date: 11/ z,o / k'f 
t I 

To: MR. DANIEL SULLIVAN 
RP/RAP/SEA. (OOP) 
Department of State 
Washington, o. C. 20520, Telephone 1(202) 663-1056 

From: Families of Vietnamese Political Prisoners Association 
P.O. BOX 5435 - Arlington, Virginia 22205-0635 

Name: 

Date of Birth: 1- I q' - ~ Lt 
Address in VN 

SPOUSE NAHE: ____________________ _ 

IfUMBER OF ACCOMPANYING RELATIVES : _____ --

j Reeducation Time: 3> Years 

IV I ~ ) 1, 1 ~ 
t 

VEWL i )! 11 , 

Months ---

(7{)( \ 
-+1 

1-171 : ____ y~e~s~i ___ ~N~o~._-~E~X~I~T~P=E=R=M=IT~: __ ~y~e~s~;~_~No. 

Special List i 
----------~-------------------

Sponsor & Tel, ___ •. _.x.Il ..... : ___ ...v...,...~ _____________________ _ 
- :;>,c 

Remarks: 
(From Mr. Sullivan) 

-
KHUC MINH THO 

Tel. , 358-5154 (0) - 560-0058 (H) 






